

- Schechter, I., and Berger, A. (1967), *Biochem. Biophys. Res. Commun.* 27, 157.
- Schoellmann, G., and Shaw, E. (1963), *Biochemistry* 2, 252.
- Sealock, R. W., and Laskowski, M., Jr. (1969), *Biochemistry* 8, 3703.
- Seidl, D. S., and Liener, I. E. (1971), *Biochim. Biophys. Acta* 251, 83.
- Seidl, D. S., and Liener, I. E. (1972), *Biochim. Biophys. Acta* 258, 303.
- Shaw, E., Mares-Guia, M., and Cohen, W. (1965), *Biochemistry* 4, 2219.
- Stevens, F. C., and Feeney, R. E. (1963), *Biochemistry* 2, 1346.
- Tan, C., and Stevens, F. (1971a), *Eur. J. Biochem.* 18, 503.
- Tan, C., and Stevens, F. C. (1971b), *Eur. J. Biochem.* 18, 518.
- Wu, F. C., and Laskowski, M., Sr. (1955), *J. Biol. Chem.* 213, 609.
- Zahnley, J. C., and Davis, J. G. (1970), *Biochemistry* 9, 1428.

CORRECTIONS

"The State of the Tyrosines of Bovine Pancreatic Ribonuclease in Ethylene Glycol and Glycerol," by Jake Bello, Volume 8, Number 11, November 1969, page 4535.

On page 4537, column 2, third line from the bottom, the sentence: "The T_m values of Figure 1 were taken from the descending limbs of melting profiles such as that shown in Figure 4" should read: "The T_m values of Figure 1 were taken from the ascending limbs of rotatory melting profiles such as C in Figure 4."

"Conversion of 6-Methylsalicylic Acid into Patulin by *Penicillium urticae*," by P. I. Forrester and G. M. Gaucher, Volume 11, Number 6, March 14, 1972, page 1102.

In Table II the initial concentration in fermentor for $[G-^3H]m$ -cresol should be 0.044 μ mole/ml.

"Synthesis and Biological Activity of Several 6-Substituted 9- β -D-Ribofuranosylpurine 3',5'-Cyclic Phosphates," by Rich B. Meyer, Dennis A. Shuman, Roland K. Robins, Randy J. Bauer, M. K. Dimmitt, and Lionel N. Simon, Volume 11, Number 14, July 4, 1972, page 2704.

In Table II, compound VII, the value under the 10^{-6} concentration should be 0.90 instead of 0.09.